	M PTO-1595 / / / RECORI !	1-12-2003	Γ	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
ОМІ	3 No. 0651-0011 (ekp. 4/94)			
	To the Henneschle Commission of Potents and	02597924		or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and add	ress of receiving pa	rty(ies)
Scott M. Sternson		Name: Presid	dent and Fellows o	f Harvard College
	Jason C. Wong Christina M. Grozinger	Internal Addre	ess: 17 Quincy Str	eet
	Stephen J. Haggarty Kathryn M. Koeller	City: Cambri	dge Country:: M	A Zip Code: 02138
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
	☐ Yes ⊠No			
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attach	ed? □ Yes ☒ No
X A	ssignment			
□ Se	ccurity Agreement			
□ O ₁	ther			
Exec	ution Dates: October 14, 2003; October 22, 2003; October 6, 2003; October 22, 2003 and October 1, 2003, respectively			OPR.
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			-7 (FI
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	he execution date of the ap	oplication is:	OPR/FINANCE
	Patent Application No.(s) 10/621,276, filed July 17, 2003	B. Patent No.(s)		m w
Addit	tional numbers attached? Yes No	•		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of	applications and pa	tents involved: 1
	document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CF)	R 3.41) \$ <u>40</u>	.00
	Name: Brenda Herschbach Jarrell, Ph.D. Reg. No.: 39,223	Enclosed		
]	Internal Address: Choate, Hall & Stewart	■ Authorized to	be charged to depo	osit account
		8. Deposit account	number: 03-1721	
	Street Address: Exchange Place 2003 DBYRNE 5000000125470521276	(Attach duplicate	e copy of this page i	f paying by deposit account)
1 FC:				
	NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. S Nadě Name	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information and belief. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information and belief. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information and belief. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information and belief. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information and belief. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information and belief. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information and belief. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information and belief. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information and belief. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information and belief. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information and belief.		I hereby certify the with the United S an envelope add	at true copy of the original document. at this correspondence is being deposited taken Postal Service as first class mail in lressed to: Commissioner For Patents, exandria, VA 22313
	Mail documents to be recor Commissioner of Pate	ded with required cover she	et information to:	honomby 5,2003
21613	1.DOC	and a maxima Ro, DUA A	A Same of Same	with House

PATENT REEL: 014666 FRAME: 0829

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned **Scott M. Sternson** of New York, New York; **Jason C. Wong** of Cambridge, Massachusetts; **Christina M. Grozinger** of Urbana, Illinois; **Stephen J. Haggarty** of Somerville, Massachusetts; and **Kathryn M. Koeller** of Seattle, Washington, hereby

Sells, assigns and transfers to the **President and Fellows of Harvard College**, having a place of business at **17 Quincy Street**, **Cambridge**, **MA 02138**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, HHMI's entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed **July 17**, **2003**, entitled "**DIOXANES AND USES THEREOF**", and given serial number **10/621,276**, in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue reexamination or other application for Letters Patent which has been or shall be filed in the United States or any foreign country on any of said inventions, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agrees that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agrees to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to him/her relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE.

Hereby requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenants with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by him/her, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by him/her.

Page 1 of 4

U.S.S.N. 10/621,276 3608687v1

Attorney Docket No.: 2001180-0075 Client Reference: HU 1917-01 CIP

N WITNESS WHEREOF, I ner	this	day of _		, 2003.
			Name: Scot	t M. Sternson
itness: The Chemanne:	ic u =3			ા નામી.
ituess:	idiylas			
WITNESS WHEREOF, I here	eto set my hand and this	seal at day of _		, 2003.
WITNESS WHEREOF, I here	eto set my hand and this	seal at day of _	Name: Jaso	
	eto set my hand and this	seal at day of _		
tness:	eto set my hand and this	seal at day of _		
fness:	eto set my hand and this	seal at day of _		
witness whereof, I here itness: me: me:	eto set my hand and this	seal atday of _		

Page 2 of 4

	this	and seal at day of		, 2003.
			Name: Scott	M. Sternson
itness:				
ame:				
Vitness:				
ame:				
WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto se	et my hand a	and seal at	Camb N'Jan	<u></u> ,
N WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto se	et my hand a this2	and seal at	Camb n'den October	
N WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto se	et my hand a this 2	and seal at	Camb nidge October	<u></u>
WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto se	et my hand a _ this 2			رب ساح
WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto se	et my hand a _ this 2		Cambaider October Name: Jason	رب ساح
	et my hand a _ this 2			رب ساح
WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto se	et my hand a _ this 2			رب ساح
7itness:	et my hand a _ this2	J OHN L .	Name: Jason	رب ساح
Titness:	et my hand a this 2	JOHN L. Notae	Name: Jason	رب ساح
7itness: ame:	et my hand a this2	JOHN L. Notae	Name: Jason RANDAZZO	رب ساح
		JOHN L. Notae	Name: Jason RANDAZZO	رب ساح

Page 2 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set	my hand	l and s	eal at	Urbana	
Himois	this	6	_day of _	October	, 2003.
•					
				0N:-+	
				Name: Christin	a M. Grozinger
				Name. Cutsui	ia Mi. Giozingei
Witness:					
AL					
Name: Andrew Borron					
Witness:		1			
willess.	7/1				
Co was					
Name: Charles Whitfield	V /				
O. D. Co. TVIMPLE					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set	my hand	and s	eal at		•
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set	this		_day of _		, 2003.
				Name: Ctenhan	T III and the
				Name: Stephen	J. Haggarty
Witness:					
Name:					
~~~·					
Witness:					
Name:	. <del></del>				
Name:					
Name:	<del></del>				
Name:	······				

Page 3 of 4

U.S.S.N. 10/621,276 3608687v1 Attorney Docket No.: 2001180-0075 Client Reference: HU 1917-01 CIP

N WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto se	_ this	day of _	, 2003.
			Name: Christina M. Grozin
Vitness:			
ame:			
ame.			
Vitness:			
Name:			
N WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto se	et my hand this <b>2</b>	and seal at	Canbridge, October, 2003.
N WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto se	et my hand _ this <b>2</b>	and seal at day of _	Cambridge, October, 2003.
N WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto se	et my hand _ this <b>2</b>	and seal at day of _	Stoles Hagger H
N WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto se	et my hand _ this <b>2</b>	and seal at day of _	Cambridge October, 2003.  Splan Haggary Name: Stephen J. Haggarty
N WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto se	et my hand _ this <b>2</b>	and seal atday of _	Stoles Hagger H
	et my hand _ this <b>2</b>	and seal at day of _	Stoles Hagger H
Vitness:	et my hand this	and seal at day of _	Stoles Hagger H
N WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto se  MA  Witness:  Warne:	t my hand _ this <b>2</b>	and seal at day of _	Stoles Hagger H
Witness:  Witness:	<del></del>	and seal at day of _	Stoles Hagger H
Witness:  Witness:  Name:	<del></del>	and seal at day of _	Stoles Hagger H

Page 3 of 4

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at this this day of	SEATILE, 2003.
Witness: Cadad Michael Inc.	J	Name: Kathryn M. Koeller
FREDERICK MICHAEL ZORENZ	Witness: Freder Michael Lores FREDERICK MICHAEL ZORENZ	
Name: Witness:	Name:	

Page 4 of 4

U.S.S.N. 10/621,276 3608687v1

Attorney Docket No.: 2001180-0075 Client Reference: HU 1917-01 CIP

PATENT REEL: 014666 FRAME: 0835